

Central Information Commission

Room No. 107, Ground Floor, Baba Gangnath Marg, Munirka, Near Old JNU Campus, New Delhi - 110 067

File No. CICOM/R/2019/00106/CR-1

Dated 14.02.2019

T

in

Sub: Providing of information under RTI Act – 2005.

Sir.

I am to refer to your RTI application dated 23.01.2019 which has been registered in this Commission vide No. CICOM/R/2019/00106 and received in CR-1 on **30.01.2019**.

For providing you the requisite information, assistance u/s 5(4) of RTI Act, 2005 was sought from I/C (Dak Section), Custodian of information. In this regard, copy of the reply dated 12.02.2019 (in original) which is self explanatory as received from Dak Section is enclosed herewith.

Appeal, if any, against this reply will lie to Shri Rakesh Kumar Singh, First Appellate Authority & Additional Secretary, CIC, Room No 502, 5th Floor, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, Near Old JNU Campus, New Delhi-110067 within 30 days of receipt of reply of CPIO. His Telephone no. is 011-26162290, 26175295.

Enclosed: as above (in original)

(Krishan Avtar Talwar)
Deputy Secretary & CPIO
Central Registry – 1

Copy to: -

The CPIO (RTI Cell), CIC.

(Krishan Avtar Talwar)
Deputy Secretary & CPIO

C. I. C. के. सू. आ. RECEIVED 14 FFB 2019 D. No.

Central Information Commission (Dak Section)

File No.3/1/2018/Dak Section CICOM/R/2019/00106/CR-I

Date 12-02-2019

Sub: Assistance u/s 5(4) of the RTI Act, 2005 - reg.

Sir,

With, reference to your letter dated 04-02-2019, it is stated that as per software of the Commission, the letter dated 15-12-2016 from Shri Prakashchand Chhaganmalji Jain, appellant was diarized vide diary no. 193622 dated 24-12-2016 and sent to Compliance Cell (Status enclosed).

However the dak was not transferred through peon book as contended by the appellant. However a copy of acknowledgement of transferring the Dak is enclosed herewith.

(R.P. Singh)
I/c (Dak Section)

Deputy Secretary & CPIO(CR-1)